

Market Announcement

6 March 2024

Celsius Resources Limited (ASX: CLA) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Celsius Resources Limited ('CLA') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of CLA, pending the release of an announcement in relation to the grant of a Mining Permit by the Philippine National Government for the Company's flagship Maalinao-Caigutan-Biyog Copper-Gold Project.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



6 March 2024

The Manager Market Announcements Office Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Celsius Resources Limited – Request for Suspension

Celsius Resources Limited (ASX:CLA) ("*Celsius*" or "*the Company*") requests a voluntary suspension of its securities pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2 pending the release of an ASX announcement regarding the grant of a Mining Permit by the Philippine National Government for the Company's flagship Maalinao-Caigutan-Biyog Copper-Gold Project.

The Company has requested that the voluntary suspension be effective immediately and remain in place until the Company makes an announcement or commencement of normal trading on or before Wednesday 13th March 2024.

The Company is not aware of any reason why a voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any further information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors of Celsius Resources Limited.

Celsius Resources Contact Information

Level 5, 191 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 PO Box 7059 Cloisters Square PO Perth, WA 6850

P: +61 2 8072 1400

E: <u>info@celsiusresources.com.au</u>
W: <u>www.celsiusresources.com.au</u>

Media contact

Jon Cuthbert Multiplier Media

M: +61 402 075 707

E: jon.cuthbert@multiplier.com.au